IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

WILLIAM B. HARRIS,)		
Petitioner,)		
vs.)	CASE NO.	94,756
STATE OF FLORIDA,)		
Respondent.)		

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE FIFTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

PETITIONER'S MERIT BRIEF

JAMES B. GIBSON
PUBLIC DEFENDER
SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

DEE BALL
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER
FLORIDA BAR NO. 0564011
112 Orange Avenue, Suite A
Daytona Beach, FL 32114
(904) 252-3367

COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>PAC</u>	E NO.
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	6
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	12
ARGUMENT	
POINT I	14
THE FIFTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL ERRED BY FINDING THAT THE AGGREGATE WEIGHT OF THE DILAUDID TABLETS CAN BE CONSIDERED FOR PURPOSES OF THE TRAFFICKING STATUTE.	
POINT II	18
THE FIFTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL ERRED BY AFFIRMING THE TRIAL COURT'S DENIAL OF PETITIONER'S MOTIONS FOR JUDGMENT OF ACQUITTAL WHERE THE STATE FAILED TO ESTABLISH THE QUANTITY OF DILAUDID INVOLVED IN THE ALLEGED CONSPIRACY.	
POINT III	24
THE FIFTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL ERRED BY AFFIRMING THE TRIAL COURT'S ADMISSION OF IRRELEVANT, CUMULATIVE, AND PREJUDICIAL EVIDENCE THAT TENDED TO CONFUSE THE ISSUES AND MISLEAD THE JURY.	
CONCLUSION	29
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	29

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES CITED:	PAGE NO.
Chapman v. United States, 500 U.S. 453 (1991)	15, 16
<pre>Denny v. State, 617 So. 2d 323 (Fla. 4th DCA 1993)</pre>	24
Doherty v. State, 24 Fla. L. Weekly D339 (Fla. 4 th DCA Feb. 3, 1999)	25, 26, 28
<pre>Dupree v. State, 23 Fla. L. Weekly D142 (Fla. 4th DCA Jan. 1. 1998)</pre>	22
<u>Keys v. State</u> , 606 So. 2d 669, 673 (Fla. 1st DCA 1992)	25
<u>Loyd v. State</u> , 677 So. 2d 76 (Fla. 2d DCA 1992)	23
Ross v. State, 528 So. 2d 1237 (Fla. 3d DCA 1988), rev. denied, 537 So. 2d 569(Fla. 1988)	27, 28
<u>Safford v. State</u> , 708 So. 2d 676 (Fla. 2d DCA 1998)	27, 28
<u>Scates v. State</u> , 603 So. 2d 504 (Fla. 1992)	17
<u>Spera v. State</u> , 656 So. 2d 550 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1995)	19
State v. Alleman, 23 Fla. L. Weekly D2000 (Fla. 2d DCA Aug. 26, 1998)	4
<u>State v. Baldwin</u> , 686 So. 2d 682 (Fla. 1st DCA 1996)	14
<u>State v. Baxley</u> , 684 So. 2d 831 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1996), <u>rev.</u> <u>denied</u> , 694 So. 2d 737 (Fla. 1997)	14, 16, 17

TABLE OF CITATIONS CONTINUED

CASES CITED:	PAGE NO.
<u>State v. Camp</u> , 596 So. 2d 1055 (Fla. 1992)	17
<pre>State v. Clark, 538 So. 2d 500 (Fla. 3d DCA 1989), rev. denied, 545 So. 2d 1369 (Fla. 1989)</pre>	27, 28
<u>State v. Goodson</u> , 403 So. 2d 1337 (Fla. 1981)	17
<u>State v. Hayes</u> , 720 So. 2d 1095 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1998)	16
<u>State v. Holland</u> , 689 So. 2d 1268 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1997)	5, 16
<u>State v. Law</u> , 559 So. 2d 187, 189 (Fla. 1989)	18, 19
<u>State v. Perry</u> , 716 So. 2d 327 (Fla. 2d DCA 1998)	5, 16
<u>State v. Yu</u> , 400 So. 2d 762 (Fla. 1991)	16
<pre>State v. Wells, 23 Fla. L. Weekly D2000 (Fla. 2d DCA Aug. 26, 1998)</pre>	4
<u>T.W. v. State</u> , 666 So. 2d 1001 (Fla. 5th DCA 1996)	22
Williams v. State, 592 So. 2d 737 (Fla. 1st DCA 1992), rev. denied, 601 So.2d 553 (Fla. 1992)	19

TABLE OF CITATIONS CONTINUED

PAGE NO.

OTHER AUTHORITIES CITED:

Section 90.401, Florida Statutes (1997) Section 893.135(c)1, Florida Statutes		
Physician's Desk Reference, 1995 edition, p 1224	15
